

Date of issue: 11 January 2021

RAMA Professional
CREAMY DELIGHT - 1.5 kg
NATURAL

BRAND	RAMA Professional
PRODUCT RANGE	Creamy Delight
MANUFACTURE LOCATION	Kleve, Germany
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Germany
PACKAGING	1.5kg, round plastic bucket with lid
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Alternative for cream cheese, based on a blend of vegetable oils and dairy. Can be used for spreading and cooking. Fat level 20%.
INGREDIENTS DECLARATION	Ingredients: BUTTERMILK (45%), water, vegetable oils and fats (coconut (fully hydrogenated), rapeseed), skimmed MILK powder, modified starch, acid (lactic acid), thickener (locust bean gum, carrageenan), salt, preservative (potassium sorbate), flavourings (contains MILK).
SHELF LIFE FROM DATE OF MANUFACTURE	26 weeks (6M)
SHELF LIFE ONCE OPENED	14 days
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Between 2-8 °C (distribution and storage). Do NOT freeze.

USE PREPARATION

Spreading and cooking.
For hot and cold applications.

Allergen and Intolerants	Containment
Wheat & products thereof	No
Barley & products thereof	No
Oat & products thereof	No
Rye & products thereof	No
Kamut & products thereof	No
Spelt & products thereof	No
Gluten at or above 20 ppm	No
Celery and products thereof	No
Crustaceans and products thereof	No
Eggs and products thereof	No
Fish and products thereof	No
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	YES
Molluscs and products thereof.	No
Mustard and products thereof	No
Almonds & products thereof	No
Hazelnuts & products thereof	No
Walnuts & products thereof	No
Cashew Nuts & products thereof	No
Pecan Nuts & products thereof	No
Brazil Nuts & products thereof	No
Pistachio Nuts & products thereof	No
Macademia / Queensland Nuts & products thereof	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No
Soybeans and products thereof	No
Sulphur dioxide / sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/liter in final product	No
Lupin and products thereof	No

*According EU regulation (1169/2011, attachment II)

PRODUCT IS:

Lactose Free	NO
Gluten Free	YES
Suitable for Vegans	NO
Suitable for Vegetarians	YES
Certified Halal	NO
Certified Kosher	NO
Dairy Free	NO
Alcohol Free	YES

NUTRITION INFORMATION (theoretical calculation)

Nutrient		Per 100g
Energy	kJ	898
Energy	kcal	214
Fat	g	20
Saturates	g	16
Carbohydrate	g	5,6
Sugars	g	4,6
Protein	g	2,8
Salt	g	0,43

PRODUCT CLAIMS

- RAMA Professional CREAMY DELIGHT recipe is made with buttermilk & vegetable oils.
- Brings creamy richness to any sandwich, wrap or on-the-go meal.
- Use just like cream cheese.
- Palm oil free
- 20% fat
- Great for spreading and mixing
- Easy to spread
- Suitable for hot and cold applications
- Vegetarian